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COUNTRY 

 
NAME AND ORGANIZATION TELEPHONE FAX & email 

 
Argentina Walter Reynoso-Peralta 

Head of Survey Department 

Servicio de Hidrografia Naval 

Ministerio de Defensa 

Av. Montes de Oca 2124  

1271 Ciudad Autonoma de Buenos Aires 

 

Tel:   +54 11 4301 0061 to 0067 ext. 
4062/4063/4067/4068 

Fax:    

email:   wreynoso@hidro.gov.ar 
 

 

Australia Andrew Coulls  
Deputy Director Bathymetric Data Assessment 

Australian Hydrographic Office  

 

 

Tel:   +61.2.4223 6688 

Fax:   +61.2.4223 6599 

email:   andrew.coulls@defence.gov.au 

 

Belgium Samuel Deleu 

Vlaamse overheid 

Agentschap Maritieme Dienstverlening en Kust 

Afdeling Kust 

 

Tel:   +32 59 55 42 06 

Fax:   +32 59 50 70 37 

email:   samuel.deleu@mow.vlaanderen.be 

 

Brazil Nickolás de Andrade Roscher (Chair) Tel:   +55 2121 893511 

Fax:   +55 2121 893066 

email:   nickolas.roscher@dhn.mar.mil.br 

 

Canada  

 

 

 

Tel:   +     
Fax:   +     

email:   fbarrios@shoa.cl    
 

Chile Felipe Barrios 
Hydrographic and Oceanographic Service of the 

Chilean Navy 

Errázuriz 254 

Playa Ancha 

Valparaíso 

 

Tel:   +     
Fax:   +     

email:   fbarrios@shoa.cl    
 

France Gaël Morvan 
Head of Surveying Department 

"Coastal Mapping" Coordinator 

SHOM 

13 rue du Chatellier 

CS 92803 

29228 BREST CEDEX 2 

 

Tel:   +33 2 56 31 21 68 
Fax:   +33 2 98 22 08 99     

email:   gael.morvan@shom.fr    
 

Germany Thomas Dehling 
Head of Hydrographic Surveying Division 

Bundesamt für Seeschifffahrt und Hydrographie 

Tel:   +49-381-4563-719 

Fax:   +    

email:   Thomas.Dehling@bsh.de 
 

Italy Nicola Marco Pizzeghello 
Istituto Idrografico della Marina 

Tel:   +39 0102 443226     

Fax:   +    

email:   

nicolam.pizzeghello@maina.difesa.it 
 

Japan Satoshi Sato 
Director for Advanced Technology in Hydrography 

Hydrographic and Oceanographic Department  

Japan Coast Guard 

 

Tel:   +81-3-55007124 

Fax:   +81-3-55007142 

email:   ico@jodc.go.jp 
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New Zealand Stuart Caie 

Senior Hydrographic Surveyor 

New Zealand Hydrographic Authority 

Tel:   +     
Fax:   +     

email:   scaie@linz.govt.nz    
 

New Zealand Andrew Price 

Hydrographic  Surveyor 

New Zealand Hydrographic Authority 

Tel:   +  
Fax:   +  

email:   aprice@linz.govt.nz 

 

Nigeria Nurudeen Alao 
Nigerian Navy Hydrographic Office 

Tel:   +234 8034926748  
Fax:   +  

email:   nurudeen_agbabiaka@yahoo.com 

 

Portugal Cristina do Sameiro dos Santos Monteiro 
Instituto Hidrográfico – Marinha  

Rua das Trinas 49  

1249-093 Lisboa 

 

Tel:   +351 210 943 068  
Fax:   +  

email:   cristina.monteiro@hidrografico.pt 

 

Russian Federation Leonid Shalnov 
Chief of Oceanography Division 

Department of Navigation and Oceanography 

Ministry of Defence 

8, 11 liniya 

Saint Petersburg 199034 

 

Tel:   +7 812 323 75 48         
Fax:   +7 812 323 75 48             

email:   unio_main@mil.ru 

 

Sweden Ulf Olsson 

Head of Hydrographic Surveys Operations 

Sjöfartsverket/Swedish Maritime Administration 

Sjögeografi/Hydrographic Office 

S-60178 Norrköping 

 

Tel:   +46 (0)10 4784912      

Fax:   +     

email:   Ulf.Olsson@sjofartsverket.se  

 

Sweden Hans Öiås 

Expert in Hydrographic Surveys and Bathymetry 

Sjöfartsverket/Swedish Maritime Administration 

Sjögeografi/Hydrographic Office 

S-60178 Norrköping 

 

Tel:   +46 (0)10 4784912      

Fax:   +     

email:   Hans.Oias@sjofartsverket.se 

 

Turkey Bugser Tok 

Head of Survey Division 

Tel:   +  

Fax:   +     

email:   btok@shodbgov.tr 

 

Ukraine Mykola Golodov 

Deputy Head 

State Hydrographic Service of Ukraine 

23, Gagarina Avenue  

Kyiv 02660 

 

Tel:   +38 044 292 46 24     

Fax:   +38 044 292 32 98       
email:   office@hydro.gov.ua 

Ukraine Iurii Smirnov 

Head of Hydrographic Department 

State Hydrographic Service of Ukraine 

23, Gagarina Avenue  

Kyiv 02660 

 

Tel:   +38 044 292 31 48     

Fax:   +38 044 292 32 98       
email:   smirnov.yu@hydro.gov.ua 
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USA John Lowell 

Chief Hydrographer 

National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency 

 

Tel:   +  

Fax:   +  

email:   John.E.Lowell@nga.mil 

USA Doug Roush 

Office of Coast Survey 

NOAA 

1305 East-West Highway 

Station 6515 

Silver Spring 

MD 20910 

 

Tel:   +1 301 713 ???  

Fax:   +1 301 713 ???  

email:   Douglas.L.Roush@nga.mil 

USA Megan Greenaway (Secretary) 

Physical Scientist 

Office of Coast Survey 

NOAA 

1305 East-West Highway 

Station 6515 

Silver Spring 

MD 20910 

 

Tel:   +1 301 713 ???  

Fax:   +1 301 713 ???  

email:   megan.greenaway@noaa.gov 

Expert Contributors 

CARIS José Arias 

115 Waggoners Lane 

Fredericton  

New Brunswick 

E3B 2L4 

Canada 

 

Tel:   +1.506.458.????    
Fax:   +1.506.459.3849    

email:   jose.arias@caris.com    

 

FIG Angela Kesiena Etuonovbe 
Chair, Commission 4  

International Federation of Surveyors (FIG) 

 
 

Tel:   +234 80 33 584007/80 52 724135 

Fax:   + 

email:   aetuonovbe@yahoo.com 
 

Fugro LADS 

Corporation Pty Ltd 

 

Hugh Parker 

Hydrographic Survey Business Development 

Manager 

7 Valetta Road  

Kidman Park 

SA5025 

Australia 

 

Tel:   +61 8 8161 4100  

Fax:   +61 8 8152 0008  

email:   h.parker@fugro.com  

 

Fugro Pelagos Inc. Don Ventura 
Hydrographic Business Development Manager 

13131 Hwy 603 

Stennis Technology Park 

Kiln  

MS 39520 

USA 

 

Tel:   + 1 228-242-0906    
Fax:   +  

email:   dventura@fugro.com 

Nigerian Ports 

Authority 
Olumide Omotoso 

AGM(Hydrography& Dredging) 

Nigerian Ports Authority 

 

Tel:   +  
Fax:   +  

email:   olumide.omotoso@gmail.com 
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IFHS Iain Slade 

6 Providence Place 

Stoke 

Plymouth 

PL1 5QS 

United Kingdom 

 

Tel:   +  
Fax:   +  

email:   i.slade@fugro.com or   

             islade@yahoo.com 

 

IHB David Wyatt 
Assistant Director, Survey and Operations 

IHB 

Tel:   +377.93.10.81.00     
Fax:   +377.93.10.81.40     

email:   adso@iho.int    

  

 


